
PARTS LIST FOR ITEM 84056

1/10 SCALE R/C HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING CAR
Parts code

0209 ©2009 TAMIYA

54092  F103 Hard Carbon Chassis

4025067  Upper Deck

50503  F-1 Front Sus. Arm Set (F103 Chassis) (B1 & B2)

0005600  C Parts (C1-C4)

51243  F103GT Gear Case Set (C1-C4, S1-S3)

51000  Hi-Torque Servo Saver (Black)

 Q Parts (Q1-Q6) x1 Servo Saver Spring (Large, MB19) x1

 Servo Saver Spring (Small, MB20) x2

0115211  S Parts (S1-S3)

53334  Low Friction Damper V Parts

  (Damper Collar) (V1-V11, 2 pcs.)

53900  04 Module Spur Gear 93T/104T

54135  Pre-Assembled Sponge Tires (Front, 2 pcs.)

54136  Pre-Assembled Sponge Tires (Rear, 2 pcs.)

9804385  Front Tires (2 pcs.)

9805476  Rear Tires (2 pcs.)

51349  F103 Mesh Wheel Set

50505  F-1 T-Bar (F103 Chassis)

9805763  3x10mm Round Head Socket Screw (MA1 x10)

9805765  3x8mm Round Head Socket Screw (MA2 x10)

9805957  3x10mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (MA3 x10)

9805767  3x8mm Countersunk Hex Head Screw (MA4 x10)

50576  3mm Grub Screw (MA6 x10)

50038  Tool Set

  (Box Wrench, 1.5mm Hex Wrench, MA6 x4)

9805831  2x8mm Cap Screw (MA7 x2)

53022  3mm Aluminum Lock Nut (MA9 x10)

9805818  3mm Washer (Large, MA10 x5)

9805240  3mm O-ring (Black, MA12 x7)

9805478  2mm C-ring (MA13 x5)

9805781  2.5mm E-ring (MA14 x5)

4305259  Motor Plate (MA16)

53270  1060 Ball Bearing (MA17 x2)

50509  F-1 Front Spring Set (MA18 x4...etc.)

50395  RD Front Upright Set (MA19 x2...etc.)

3455898  Antenna Post (MA23)

54127  F103 Carbon Rear Shaft 

 8x16mm Spacer (MA24) x1 Rear Shaft (MA28) x1

53902  F103GT Aluminum Motor Mount (MA25)

53248  Formula Lightweight Diff. Joint Set

 Diff. Joint (MA26) x1 Wheel Spacer (MA27) x1

50577  3x10mm Tapping Screw (MB1 x10)

50575  2.6x10mm Tapping Screw (MB3 x5)

9805651  7x3mm Spacer (MB5 x10)

53907  5x8mm Aluminum Hex Head Ball Connector (MB6 x5)

53906  5x5mm Aluminum Hex Head Ball Connector (MB7 x5)

53539  5.5mm Aluminum Spacer Set (MB8 & MB9, 4 pcs. each)

9485099  Mount Bag

 Rear Body Mount (MB10) x2 Lower Damper Mount (MB21) x1

9805525  Adjustable Damper Post Bag

 Adjuster Nut (MB11) x1 Friction Damper Post (MB13) x1

 Friction Damper Pole (MB14) x1

9808056  Friction Damper Spring (MB12 x2)

53395  F103 Carbon Friction Plate (MB15)

54138  F103 Low Friction Pads (MB16 x2)

50875  5mm Ball Connector (MB17 x8)

Parts code
2520043 *1 3x42mm Turnbuckle Shaft (MB18 x1)

4305371  Damper Mount Plate (MB22)

54088  F103 Aluminum Servo Mount

 Servo Mount R (MB23) x1 Servo Mount L (MB24) x1

50573  2x8mm Tapping Screw (MC1 x10)

54080  4mm Aluminum Lock Nut (Blue, MC2 x5)

53159  4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut

  (Blue, MC3 x5)

50588  2mm E-ring (MC4 x15)

9804246  6.5x0.5mm Spacer (MC5 x5)

51346  F103 Ball Thrust Bearing Set

 Diff. Spacer (MC6) x1 5mm Disk Spring (MC7) x2

 1150 Ball Thrust Bearing (MC9) x1

3455254  Diff. Spacer (MC6 x1)

9805489  5mm Disk Spring (MC7 x5)

51347  F103 Disk Ball Set

 Pressure Disk (MC8) x2 3mm Steel Ball (MC10) x8

9808051  Pressure Disk (MC8 x2)

53136  One-Piece Ball Thrust Bearing (MC9 x1)

53030  850 Sealed Ball Bearing (MC11 x4)

53066  1280 Sealed Ball Bearing (MC12 x3)

53103  RD 0.4 Steel Pinion Gear Set (24T, 25T) (MC13...etc.)

53573  TRF Damper Piston (3-Hole, MC14 x4)

53574  TRF Damper Rod Guide & O-ring Set

  (MC15-MC17, 4 pcs. each)

53576  TRF Damper Oil Seal (MC18 x4)

9444361  12mm O-ring (MC19 x4)

53901  TRF Special Damper (MC20-MC23...etc.)

9444360  Spring Retainer (MC21 x4)

9808213  Piston Rod (MC22 x2)

53440  On-Road Tuned Hard Spring Set (MC23 x2...etc.)

54082  F103 Aluminum Diff. Housing

 Diff. Housing A (MC24) x1 Diff. Housing B (MC25) x1

4305026  Wrench

2990027  2mm Hex Wrench

50171  Heat Resistant Double-Sided Tape

50595  Nylon Band w/Metal Hook (10 pcs.)

53042  Ball Diff. Grease

53689  540-J Motor

9805954  Antenna Pipe (Black) (30cm) (300 pcs.)

9808208  Instructions

*1  Requires 2 sets for one car.

R/C SPARE PARTS & HOP-UP OPTIONS
Item No.

51348 F103 Spoke Wheel Set

51350 F103 Mesh Wheel Set (Gold)

53068 RS-540 Sport-Tuned Motor

53128 F-1 Front 3630 HBR Medium Sponge Tires (2 pcs.)

53129 F-1 Rear 3645 HBR Soft Sponge Tires (2 pcs.)

53134 F-1 Front 3630 HBR Soft Sponge Tires (2 pcs.)

53135 F-1 Rear 3645 HBR Medium Sponge Tires (2 pcs.)

53160 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Red)

53161 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Gold)

53162 4mm Anodized Aluminum Flange Lock Nut (Black)

53174 Friction Damper Grease (Soft)

53175 Friction Damper Grease (Medium)

53176 Friction Damper Grease (Hard)

53258 Formula Link-Type Front Suspension

53779 GT-Tuned Motor (25T)

53983 Lightly-Tuned Motor (28T)


